Clandestine Drug Laboratory Status Listing

Type of Discovery Status

Address Structure Date Status Date

548 Taylor Ave House 01/09/09 Cleanup completed 06/05/09
No contamination

306 Linwood Ave House and Garage 08/24/09 Cleanup completed 01/26/09
No contamination

312 Linwood Ave Garage 08/24/09 Testing Completed 12/07/09
No contamination

3215 8th Street House and Garage 11/07/09 House posted and vacated 11/09/09

duplex 3215-3217 3215 Testing Completed 11/30/09

No contamination found @this time
Cross-contamination found 06/03/10
Clean-up complete 06/03/13

3217 8th Street House and Garage 11/07/09 Legislation introduced for clean up 04/12/10
Contract received for cleanup 04/20/10
Remediation completed 05/03/10
Post testing completed 05/24/10
Clean-up complete 06/03/13

2227 - 2231 4th Street  House W/ 3 Apart. 12/22/09 House posted and vacated 01/11/10
Preliminary testing complete 05/10/10
Waiting on contract for cleanup
Forclosure sale 11/01/10

1945 Cook St 4 unit apartment 11/01/07 House posted and vacated 02/03/10
Demoilition ordinance posted 05/10/10
Gas service cut 05/13/10
Building demolished 05/25/10

2824 Oakwood St House 03/05/10 House posted and vacated 03/05/10
Preliminary testing complete 03/19/10
Cleanup completed 03/30/10
Post testing completed 04/19/10
Cleanup completed 04/20/10
No contamination 04/30/10

1533 Beachwood Cir House 03/19/10 House posted and vacated 03/19/10
Preliminary testing complete 04/09/10
Remediation completed 08/11/10
Cleanup completed 08/11/10
No contamination 08/11/10

2575 9th Ct House 12/22/10 House posted and vacated 12/22/10
Preliminary testing complete 02/06/11
Remediation completed 10/07/11

740 Silver Lake Ave. Garage 05/10/11 Garage posted 05/10/11
Testing Completed, residual contamina- 05/23/11
tion below action levels

1856 10th St. Garage 10/20/11 Garage posted 10/20/11
Preliminary testing complete 10/30/11

No contamination
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11/01/11



1789 25th St

2843 Bailey Rd

1171 Cooper Dr

1451 2nd St.

2319 Winter Parkway

2255 Winter Parkway

3782 Northampton Rd

2522 State Road

900 Magnolia

3608 State Road

1982 High Street

2095 23rd St.

Apartment

House & garage

House

Apartment 2

Apartment 310

Apartment 124

House & Garage

Apartment 2

Garage

Apartment 125

House

Apartment 2095

12/22/11 Apartment posted and vacated

30-day extension granted for remediation

01/11/12 House & garage posted
Preliminary testing complete
Remediation proposal received

Post remediation test results received

- Garage clean
- House needs re-cleaned

Clean-up completed. No contaminants

02/08/12 Apartment posted
Preliminary testing received
Preliminary testing received
Preliminary testing received
Preliminary testing received
Post testing results

Clean-up completed. No contaminants

03/06/12 Apartment posted & vacated
Preliminary testing completed
- Contamination in Apt 1 & 2
Post testing results

Clean-up completed. No contaminants

05/14/12 Apartment posted
Preliminary testing completed
Post testing results
Clean-up completed

06/06/12 Apartment posted
Post clean-up results high
Clean-up complete

08/16/12 Property posted
Preliminary testing complete
House, barn, RV demolished

12/07/12 Apartment posted
Preliminary testing completed
Clean-up completed

12/27/12 Garage posted
Preliminary testing completed

Post test results
Clean-up completed

02/23/13 Apartment posted
Clean-up completed

05/13/13 House posted

06/26/13 Apartment posted
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12/28/11
03/22/12
01/12/11
01/23/12
02/06/12
03/05/12

03/20/12

02/10/12
03/05/12
03/21/12
03/30/12
04/07/12
04/14/12
04/24/12

03/07/12
03/20/12

04/10/12
04/24/12

05/16/12
05/21/12
05/29/12
05/30/12

06/08/12
10/09/12
12/12/12

08/24/12
10/01/12
11/21/12

12/10/12
01/03/13
03/16/13

12/28/12
02/19/13
05/13/13
06/11/13

02/28/13
04/18/13

05/15/13

06/28/13



Preliminary testing received 07/16/13
Clean-up completed 09/27/13
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2449 4th St.

2805 Northland St

1524 Front St

2275 Winter Parkway

4235 Americana Drive

House & Garage

Garage

Apartment 3

Apartment 158

Unit 6A

07/25/13 House & Garage posted

10/20/13 Garage posted
Preliminary testing received - No
Contaminants

01/03/14 Apartment posted
Preliminary testing received; contamination
present
Waiting on verification of new furnace
01/06/14 Apartment posted
Clean-up completed
02/11/20 Apartment posted
Clean-up completed
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07/30/13

10/20/13
11/07/13

01/08/14
01/28/14

03/03/15
01/08/14
07/28/14
02/11/20
05/20/20
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