## Clandestine Drug Laboratory Status Listing

Address	Type of Structure	Discovery Date	Status	Status Date
548 Taylor Ave	House	01/09/09	Cleanup completed	06/05/09
			No contamination	
306 Linwood Ave	House and Garage	08/24/09	Cleanup completed	01/26/09
			No contamination	
312 Linwood Ave	Garage	08/24/09	Testing Completed	12/07/09
			No contamination	
3215 8th Street	House and Garage	11/07/09	House posted and vacated	11/09/09
	duplex 3215-3217		3215 Testing Completed	11/30/09
			No contamination found @this time Cross-contamination found	06/02/40
				06/03/10 06/03/13
3217 8th Street	House and Garage	11/07/00	Clean-up complete Legislation introduced for clean up	04/12/10
3217 Out Street	Tiouse and Garage	11/07/09	Contract received for cleanup	04/20/10
			Remediation completed	05/03/10
			Post testing completed	05/24/10
			Clean-up complete	06/03/13
2227 - 2231 4th Street	House W/ 3 Apart.	12/22/09	House posted and vacated	01/11/10
			Preliminary testing complete	05/10/10
			Waiting on contract for cleanup	
			Forclosure sale	11/01/10
1945 Cook St	4 unit apartment	11/01/07	House posted and vacated	02/03/10
			Demolition ordinance posted	05/10/10
			Gas service cut	05/13/10
		00/0=//0	Building demolished	05/25/10
2824 Oakwood St	House	03/05/10	House posted and vacated	03/05/10
			Preliminary testing complete	03/19/10
			Cleanup completed Post testing completed	03/30/10 04/19/10
			Cleanup completed	04/20/10
			No contamination	04/30/10
1533 Beachwood Cir	House	03/19/10	House posted and vacated	03/19/10
			Preliminary testing complete	04/09/10
			Remediation completed	08/11/10
			Cleanup completed	08/11/10
			No contamination	08/11/10
2575 9th Ct	House	12/22/10	House posted and vacated	12/22/10
			Preliminary testing complete	02/06/11
			Remediation completed	10/07/11
740 Silver Lake Ave.	Garage	05/10/11	Garage posted	05/10/11
			Testing Completed, residual contamination below action levels	05/23/11
1856 10th St.	Garage	10/20/11	Garage posted	10/20/11
			Preliminary testing complete	10/30/11
			No contamination	11/01/11

1789 25th St	Apartment	12/22/11	Apartment posted and vacated 30-day extension granted for remediation	12/28/11 03/22/12
2843 Bailey Rd	House & garage	01/11/12	Preliminary testing complete Remediation proposal received Post remediation test results received Garage clean House needs re-cleaned Clean-up completed. No contaminants	01/12/11 01/23/12 02/06/12 03/05/12
1171 Cooper Dr	House	02/08/12	Preliminary testing received Post testing results Clean-up completed. No contaminants	02/10/12 03/05/12 03/21/12 03/30/12 04/07/12 04/14/12 04/24/12
1451 2nd St.	Apartment 2	03/06/12	P Apartment posted & vacated Preliminary testing completed - Contamination in Apt 1 & 2 Post testing results Clean-up completed. No contaminants	03/07/12 03/20/12 04/10/12 04/24/12
2319 Winter Parkway	Apartment 310	05/14/12	2 Apartment posted Preliminary testing completed Post testing results Clean-up completed	05/16/12 05/21/12 05/29/12 05/30/12
2255 Winter Parkway	Apartment 124	06/06/12	2 Apartment posted Post clean-up results high Clean-up complete	06/08/12 10/09/12 12/12/12
3782 Northampton Rd	House & Garage	08/16/12	Property posted Preliminary testing complete House, barn, RV demolished	08/24/12 10/01/12 11/21/12
2522 State Road	Apartment 2	12/07/12	2 Apartment posted Preliminary testing completed Clean-up completed	12/10/12 01/03/13 03/16/13
900 Magnolia	Garage	12/27/12	2 Garage posted Preliminary testing completed Post test results Clean-up completed	12/28/12 02/19/13 05/13/13 06/11/13
3608 State Road	Apartment 125	02/23/13	B Apartment posted Clean-up completed	02/28/13 04/18/13
1982 High Street	House	05/13/13	B House posted	05/15/13
2095 23rd St.	Apartment 2095	06/26/13	B Apartment posted	06/28/13

Preliminary testing received Clean-up completed

07/16/13 09/27/13

2449 4th St.	House & Garage	07/25/13 House & Garage posted	07/30/13
2805 Northland St	Garage	10/20/13 Garage posted Preliminary testing received - No Contaminants	10/20/13 11/07/13
1524 Front St	Apartment 3	01/03/14 Apartment posted Preliminary testing received; contamination present	01/08/14 01/28/14
2275 Winter Parkway	Apartment 158	Waiting on verification of new furnace 01/06/14 Apartment posted Clean-up completed	03/03/15 01/08/14 07/28/14
4235 Americana Drive	Unit 6A	02/11/20 Apartment posted  Clean-up completed	02/11/20 05/20/20